SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
SITRANS FUS1010 Standard clamp-on
4/236 Siemens FI 01 · 2008
4
■ Overview
SITRANS FUS1010 is the most versatile clamp-on ultrasonic flow
display computer available today. It can operate in either Wide-

INMETRO (Brazil) 3
Special ATEX EEx m
add Order code and plain text:
Length of integral cable: .....
9 R 1 Y
Selection and Ordering data Order-No. Ord. code
SITRANS FUS1010 Standard clamp-on
• IP65 (NEMA 4X) F) ◆ 7ME3530-
• IP65 (NEMA 7) compact F) 7ME3531-
• IP66 (NEMA 7) wall mounted F) 7ME3532-
• IP66 (NEMA 7) with display window F) 7ME3533-
7777 0 - 7777 777
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add „-Z“ to Order No. and specify Order code(s).
Cable assembly for transducers (add for No. of channels)
See „Transducer cable selection chart“ K..
Cable assembly for RTDs (add for No. of RTDs)
See „RTD cable selection chart“ R..
Cable termination kit (for one cable pair)
• Termination for standard, plenum and armored trans-
ducer cable
T01
• Termination for submersible transducer cable T11
• RTD cable termination kit for standard RTD T21
• RTD cable termination kit for submersible RTD T31
• Insert RTD cable termination kit T41
Languages (Meter, Labels and Documentation), English
(default)
• German ◆ B10
• French B12
• Spanish B13
• Italian B14
Wet flow transfer calibration (priced for 1 pipe calibra-
tion)
• 6 point up to 4 inch (DN 100) D10
• 6 point up to 5 to 8 inch (DN 125 to DN 200) D11
• 6 point up to 10 to 12 inch (DN 250 to DN 300) D12
• 6 point up to 14 to 16 inch (DN 350 to DN 400) D13
• 6 point up to 18 to 20 inch (DN 450 to DN 500) D14
• 6 point up to 22 to 24 inch (DN 550 to DN 600) D15
• 6 point up to 26 to 30 inch (DN 650 to DN 750) D16
• 6 point up to 32 to 36 inch (DN 800 to DN 900) D17
Tag name plate
• Stainless steel tag with 3.2 mm (0.13 inch) character
size (26 characters max.)
Y17
• Stainless steel tag with 3.2 mm (0.13 inch) character
size (68 characters max.)
Y19
◆ Mainstream products (delivery time 4 to 6 weeks)
F) Subject to export regulations AL: 9I999, ECCN: N.
SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
SITRANS FUS1010 Standard clamp-on
4/242 Siemens FI 01 · 2008
4
■ MLFB example
Application example
A clamp-on meter is required for a 12“ carbon steel jet fuel line,
with a wass thickness of 12.7 mm (0.5“). Meter electronics is to
be located in a Class I Div 2 area only 18 m (60 ft) from the pipe-
line. 12 V DC power is available at the site.
Dual beam operation is desired for improved accuracy and re-
dundant measurement.
MLFB Order No.: 7ME3530-2AB00-0QQ1-Z
K03 + K03
Transducer selection charts
Transducer cable selection chart
RTD cable selection chart